TRUONG DPAI HOC CAN THO CONG HOA XA HOQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

PHONG CONG TAC SINH VIEN Doc 1ap — Tw do — Hanh phiic
S6: 492 ICTSV Can Tho, ngay A4 O thing 5 nim 2023

V/v du tuyén "ASEAN-Japan Youth Forum:
Take Action for Social Change (TASC) 2023"

Kinh gui: Thu truong cac don vi trong Truong

Theo Théng tin nhan dugc vé chuong trinh "ASEAN-J apan Youth Forum: Take
Action for Social Change (TASC) 2023" do AUN phdi hop cung Japan Foundation va
Kamenori Foundation t6 chitc danh cho sinh vién cac trudong thanh vién AUN, Phong
Cong tac Sinh vién xin thong tin dén Quy Thu truéng cac don vi trong Truong nhu sau:

1. P6i twong dy tuyén:

Sinh vién hé chinh quy ¢6 nhu cau tham gia chuong trinh "ASEAN-Japan Youth
Forum: Take Action for Social Change (TASC) 2023" do AUN phdi hop cing Japan
Foundation va Kamenori Foundation t6 chire danh cho sinh vién céc truong thanh vién
AUN déu c6 thé duoc du tuyén.

Sinh vién duogc tuyen chon s& c6 co hoi tham gia cac hoat dong truc tuyen va cac
chuyen tham quanthyc té, du hoi nghi chuyén dé tai mot quoc gia Pong Nam A (du kién
cudi thang 8 - dau thang 9/2023)va Nhat Ban (du kién cubi thang 11/2023).

Kinh phi: Ban T chire sé& tai trg cac chi phi lién quan (vé mdy bay, chi phi an, &,
di lai...)

2. Théng tin chwong trinh:
Sinh vién tham khao cac thong tin chi tiét dugc dinh kém theo thong bao nay.
3. Thoi gian va dia diém ndp ho so:

Sinh vién nghién ctru chi tiét cu thé cac thong tin ciia chuong trinh, nop ho so du
tuyén theo hudng dan trude ngay Chi Nhat, ngay 04/06/2023.

Do tinh chét thoi gian gap rut, dé nghi Quy Thu trudng cac don vi quan tam trién
khai cho sinh vién duoc biét va thuc hién theo tinh than cOng van nay.

Tran trong kinh chao./.

TRUONG PHONG
Noi nhan:

- Nhu trén;
- P.HTQT; \\N
- TTTV,HT&KNSV;
- Luu: CTSV.
Nguyen Thanh Twong
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CTU M a i i_ Phan Quang Vinh 001311 <pqvinh@ctu.edu.vn>

Fwd: Invitation to Students to Participate in the “ASEAN-Japan Youth Forum:

Take Action for Social Change (TASC) 2023”
1 thw

NGUYEN HOANG PHUNG <nhphung@ctu.edu.vn> luc 11:04 9 thang 5, 2023
Pén: Nguyén Duy Cudng <ndcuong@ctu.edu.vn>, Le Van Thuy Tien 008406 <Ivttien@ctu.edu.vn>, Tang Thi Le Huyen
002140 <ttlhuyen@ctu.edu.vn>, Chau Thi Anh Thy <ctathy@ctu.edu.vn>, Duong Doan Trang 001665
<ddtrang@ctu.edu.vn>, Huynh Thi Minh Loan 001731 <htmloan@ctu.edu.vn>, Vo Van May Nam <vvmnam@ctu.edu.vn>,
Tran Ngoc Cam 008962 <tncam@ctu.edu.vn>, Thach Chanh Da 002141 <tcda@ctu.edu.vn>, Dinh Diep Anh Tuan
002581 <ddatuan@ctu.edu.vn>, Bui Nha Quyen 001732 <bnquyen@ctu.edu.vn>, KCN Tham <tttham@ctu.edu.vn>,
Chau Phuong Uyén <cpuyen@ctu.edu.vn>, Lé Ngoc Lan <ngoclan@ctu.edu.vn>, Dang Vu Kim Chi 002142
<dvkchi@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Thi Thuy Chung <nttchung@cit.ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Thi Bich Nhi 002193
<ntbnhi@ctu.edu.vn>, Tran Thi Mung 001503 <ttmung@ctu.edu.vn>, Khong Tien Dung 002174 <ktdung@ctu.edu.vn>,
Ngé Thi Phwong Dung <ntpdung@ctu.edu.vn>, Tran Thj Thay Tién 2552 VP Doan trwdng <thuytien@ctu.edu.vn>,
Nguyen Thanh Tuong <nttuong@ctu.edu.vn>

Cc: Nguyen Van Cuong 000466 <nvcuong@ctu.edu.vn>, V6 Pham Trinh Thw <vptthu@ctu.edu.vn>, CNTT Hiru Hoa
001048 <nhhoa@ctu.edu.vn>, Vu Ngoc Ut 001578 <vnut@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyé&n Thanh Tién 001108
<nttien@ctu.edu.vn>, Bui Thanh Thao 001607 <btthao@ctu.edu.vn>, Quéc Anh <quocanh@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Van
Cong 000407 <nvcong@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Thi Tuyet Trinh <nttrinh@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Duy Can 000772
<ndcan@ctu.edu.vn>, Ly Nguyen Binh <Inbinh@ctu.edu.vn>, Vi Anh Phap <vaphap@ctu.edu.vn>, Le Khuong Ninh
000543 <lkninh@ctu.edu.vn>, Son Chanh Ba <scda@ctu.edu.vn>, Tran Van Hieu 000707 <tvhieu@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyén
Minh Chon <nmchon@ctu.edu.vn>, Phan Trung Hien 001198 <pthien@ctu.edu.vn>, Pham Minh Duc 001800
<pmduc@ctu.edu.vn>, "NH. Viét TT CNPM" <nhviet@ctu.edu.vn>, KNNg TQLap <tglap@ctu.edu.vn>, "HTQT LV. Lam"
<lvlam@ctu.edu.vn>, Hua Thai Nhan 002753 <htnhan@ctu.edu.vn>, Huynh Phuc Loc 002771 <hploc@ctu.edu.vn>,
Phan Quang Vinh 001311 <pqvinh@ctu.edu.vn>

Kinh guri Quy thay co,

Phong Hgp tac quéc té xin kinh chuyén dén Quy thay cb thdng tin vé Chudng trinh "ASEAN-Japan
Youth Forum: Take Action for Social Change (TASC) 2023" do AUN phdi hgp cung Japan
Foundation va Kamenori Foundation t& chic danh cho sinh vién cac trudng thanh vién AUN.

- Sinh vién dudc tuyén chon sé& cé cd hdi tham gia cac hoat ddng truc tuyén va cac chuyén tham quan
thuc té€, du hdi nghi chuyén dé tai mét qudc gia Bong Nam A (du ki€n cudi thang 8 - dau thang
9/2023) va Nhat Ban (dy ki€n cudi thang 11/2023).

- Ban T6 chic sé tai trd cac chi phi lién quan (vé may bay, chi phi an, &, di lai...)

- Han cudi ndp hd sd du tuyén: Cha Nhat, ngay 04/06/2023

Kinh dé nghi Quy thay cb gitip chuyén théng tin nay dén tat ca sinh vién clia don vi c6 quan tam dé biét va du tuyén.
Dé nghj Doan TN - Hoi SV trudng hd tro quang béa thong tin dén sinh vién trong toan treéng nhé.

Vi mong muOn truyén 1di thing tin dén 1dt cd sinh vién cd thé quan tim, Phong Hop tic quo'(t 1 chin thanh sin Ibi vi di lim pbién Owy Tbﬁ:}' (@)
khing quan tim!

Xin chan thanh cdm on Quy thay cé.
Tran trong.

NGUYEN HOANG PHUNG (Mr)

Int. Relations Dept. - Can Tho University

Campus Il, 3/2 Street, Ninh Kieu District,

Can Tho City, VIET NAM

Mobile: +84 949 010175

Phone: +84 292 3838 262 - Fax: +84 292 3838474

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Benyasiri Eimviriyapong <aun.benyasiri@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, May 4, 2023 at 8:02AM

Subject: Invitation to Students to Participate in the “ASEAN-Japan Youth Forum: Take Action for Social Change
(TASC) 2023”

To:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=67b20ebe00&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1765387914636 144485&simpl=msg-f:1765387914636... 1/3
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Cc: Wathana Onpanich <Wathana@jpf.go.jp>, yiil <aun.suchanaadd@gmail.com>, 2% ¥
<Shiomi_Ando@jpf.go.jp>, ZELL| IXZE <Masayuki_Kuriyama@jpf.go.jp>, #RiF BBFE <Akiho_Negishi@jpf.go.jp>, % £
B <Tae_Mori@jpf.go.jp>

Dear Heads of International Relations Offices of AUN Member Universities,

To commemorate the S0 Year of ASEAN-Japan Friendship and Cooperation, the Japan Foundation and the Kamenori
Foundation, in cooperation with the ASEAN University Network, is proud to announce the organization of the ASEAN-
Japan Youth Forum: Take Action for Social Change (TASC) 2023 to deepen mutual understanding among young
people in ASEAN countries and Japan.

This Project provides an opportunity for international exchange and idea sharing with young people of the same
generation from diverse backgrounds, targeting university undergraduates who wish to take concrete actions to solve
social issues under the common interest of co-creating a better world in 2050. Through the experience of meeting,
studying together and working collaboratively toward the same goal with other people who have diverse values and
different cultural backgrounds, participants can expand perspectives, increase acceptance and understanding of different
cultural environments and acquire the desire and skills to take action leading to social change. Thus, the theme of the
event is set to be “Envisioning a better world in 2050”

TASC provides a unique opportunity for students to build long lasting human connections and participants are expected
to play an active role in the future as global leaders who can help bring about meaningful social change. Thus, the
Program consists of varying dynamic activities both online and onsite that require the attendance of students extending
from July to November. The intensive series include the Online Program, ASEAN Field Trip, Online Follow-up, and
finally Visits and a Symposium in Japan! The entire programme will be held in English and participants should ensure
their complete availability and proficiency to efficiently engage in all the activities in the programme. Please note that
the cost of international travel,meals, accommodation, and transportation fee shall be borne by the organizer.

In this regard, we would like to invite your students to apply to the ASEAN-Japan Youth Forum: Take Action for Social
Change (TASC) 2023. Additional information on the activities including the Program Guideline and the Application
Form is attached herewith for your convenience. The application period is open from 2 May to 4 June 2023.

Yours sincerely,

On behalf of,

anoh“f s ‘D\ira’d\i +

Choltis Dhirathiti, Ph.D.
AUN Executive Director

Benyasiri Eimviriyapong (she/her)

Program Officer

ASEAN University Network (AUN) Secretariat

17th Floor, Chaloem Rajakumari 60 (Chamchuri 10) Building
Chulalongkorn University, Payathai Road,

Bangkok 10330, Thailand

Fax: 662-2168808

Email: aun.benyasiri@gmail.com
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